

April 13, 1998

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: SEVY CORP.

Dear Sir or Madam:

We are enclosing an original and one copy of the Article of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the captioned organization together with a check in the amount of \$87.50 to file same. Please return a certified copy of the Amendment to the attention of the undersigned in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Very truly yours,

Leslie Robert Evans & Associates, P. A.

Jally H. Bender

Sally G. Kendig Legal Assistant

sgk Enclosure(s)



N/C Amend

Jee 4/29

300002490673--4 -04/16/98--01061--020 ******87.50 *****87.50 THE REAL PROPERTY IN

Alateria de Sant Al Jaho Militano esta

ţ

5 5 - 27 5



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 21, 1998

0

SALLY G. KENDING LESLIE ROBERT EVANS & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 375 SOUTH COUNTY ROAD, SUITE 218 PALM BEACH, FL 33480

SUBJECT: SEVY CORP. Ref. Number: P97000095398

We have received your document for SEVY CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The amendment must be signed by an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators or by a director if adopted by the directors.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6908.

Teresa Brown				ist	Letter Number: 698A00021444						
RECEIVE	AN 8	ORPOR			····, A 		· · ·				
	93 AFE 27	DIVISION OF CC					-		: 		

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION** OF SEVY CORP.

98 APR 27 SECRETARY OF STATE ULLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

First: The name of the Corporation is GADINSKY & GREANER, INC.

<u>Second</u>: The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is as follows: ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

NAME: The name of the corporation shall be:

GADINSKY & GREANER, INC."

<u>Third</u>: The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by written consent as of the 1ST day of April, 1998, without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation on the $\cancel{8}$ day of April, 1998 and does hereby certify that the facts stated in these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation are true and correct.

SEVY CORP.

Bv:

Seth Gadinsky, Director

C\SERVER1 DATA FILES\GADCO\MISC\aoi.and